
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

PAVONI ITALIA S.p.A. 
VIA E. FERMI,  24040 SUISIO  (BG)  ITALIA 

TEL.  035/4934111  –  035/4948200 
E-MAIL info@pavonitalia.com 

P.I./C.F.: 00884290164 
 
 

 
 

Object:  Food Contact Declaration 
 

 
1) We hereby declare that the material or the item: 

 
PL07 – PL08 – PL09 – PL10 – PL11 – PL12 

 
is suitable to come into contact with ACID AND BASIC FOOD / OILY AND FATTY FOOD 

 
IS COMPLYING 

 
with the following European Law: 

 
- Regulation EC No 1935/2004; 
- Regulation EC N° 2023/2006; 

 
and with the following German law and BfR Recommendations: 

 
- LFGB § 30 and § 31; 

- BfR Recommendation XV; 
 

2)    BfR Recommendation XV compliance test: 
 

• The finished products must not test positively for peroxides (absent); 
• Volatile organic matter (VOM): PASS < (0.5) %w/w 

 
3) This declaration in valid for 24 months after the below date, and it will be previously replaced in case of changes in the 

production/formulation of the material, or if the law references in point 1 will be revised and updated so that a new 
compliance checking is required. 

 
14/10/2014 

Andrea Rottoli 
Quality Manager 
Gianmarco Sirtoli 
General Manager 

 


